
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

KAVERY KALA MANRAM 

“SANITATION PROJECT” 
 

 

 
Project Completion Report 

Sponsored by 
VANNI HOPE 

 
 
 
 
 



PROJECT DETAILS 
 
 

 

Description  detail Description 

Date of Proposal 
jpl;l Kd;itg;G jpfjp 

03.Febravary .2020 

Project identified date & identifier  
Kd;itg;ghsu; 

03.Febravary .2020,KKM Vanni Hope team    

Kind of Project /jpl;lj;jpd; tif Sanitation project   
Date of work start 
Ntiy njhlq;Fk; jpfjp 

15.02.2020 

Date of project completion 
Ntiy KbtilAk; jpfjp 

25.02.2020 

Date of reporting 
mwpf;if rku;g;gpf;Fk; jpfjp 

27.02.2020 

Date of final  cheque payment  
filrp fhNrhiy toq;Fk; jpfjp 

26.02.2020 

Name of the beneficiary 
gadhspapd; ngau; 

Mrs.Saraswathi 

Age of the beneficiary 
gadhspapd; taJ 

56years  

NIC  Number/ National 
Authorization  
Njrpa milahs ml;il 
,yf;fk; 

546434583V 

Address/tpyhrk; Selvanagar,Batticaloa. 

Number of  benefiters 
gadhspfspd; vz;zpf;if 

03 

KKM objective 
fhNthp fyhkd;wj;jpd; Nehf;fk; 

Make good accesses to get quality water & sanitation for  

Recommendation letter Code  
Number 
cWjpg;gLj;jy; fbj ,yf;fk; 

KKM/LB/ 2020 

Family or project background 
FLk;g kw;Wk; jpl;l gpd;dzp 

Mrs.Saraswathy living in Kirankulam withers family.  
Saraswathy is a leprosy patient. They are struggling to live with 
low income.  Saraswathy family is kindly requesting for help 
and support to have their own well and toilet for healthy 
living.     

Challenges of beneficiary 
gadhspapd; rthy;fs; 

Saraswathy has no water facility or toilet to us the family is 
using neighbors toilet and well.    

Total fund request from KKM 
epjp Nfhupf;if 

83,710.00/= 

Total beneficiary contribution through 
their man power 
gadhspapd; gq;fspg;G 

The beneficiary will take care of the extra cost. 

Total Estimated 
nkhj;j ghjPL 

83,710.00/= 



 
Kaveri Kala Manram 

Project financial progressing report with authorization 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Authorized by  

Administrative officer, 

Kaveri Kala Manram 

Name of the project  Sanitation project 

Project analyzing  date  3rd February  2020 

Proposal submitted date  3rd February  2020 

Project start date  10th July 2020 

Project completion date  23rd  July 2020 

Total project beneficiaries  03 

Estimated budget as mention in proposal  83,710.00 

Funding from donor 83,710.00 
Actual spent for project  81,320.00 

Current funding status  2,390.00 

Project sponsor  Saiva manram 

Donation receipt No 562 

Payment Cheque  No 

Cheque  No Amount 

676197 1,300.00 

676196 72,410.00 

676198 7,610.00 

  81,320.00 

Vouchers No 90, 89, 91 

Project approved by  

Mr. S Puththisigamani, 

Treasurer, 

Kaveri Kala Manram. 

Implemented by  
Mr.A.S.Rooban 

Miss.K.Debora Jeevamalar 

Reporting status  Completion report 

Reporting by  
Kaveri Kala Manram 

Reporting Unit 

Account authorized by  Mrs.K.Ketheswary  

Reporting submitted to  
Vanni Hope  

Members of the committee KKM. 

Reporting in KKM Website  
http://kaverikalamandram-

kkm.org/last/KKM%202020%20projects.html 
SP/04 

http://kaverikalamandram-kkm.org/last/KKM%202020%20projects.html
http://kaverikalamandram-kkm.org/last/KKM%202020%20projects.html


KKM – ESTIMATED BUDGET AND SPENT  

 

 

 
All figures in SL Unit Unit Cost Quantity Total estimated Spent 

A1 Cement 1 1,080.00 8 8,640.00 9,800.00 

A2 
Creaser stone (Land 
master) 

1 2,000.00 1 2,000.00 1,500.00 

A3     Sheet 1 1350.00 2 2,700.00  

A4 Wood board 1 650.00 2 1,300.00  

A5 Spring Nut 1 500.00 1 500.00  

A6 Seat nail 1 200.00 1 200.00 150.00 

A7 PVC Pipe 4’  (06feet) 1 420.00 1 420.00 5,500.00 

A8 PVC Pipe 1’  (06feet) 1 140.00 1 140.0 250.00 

A9 Paint  Things  25,00.00    

A10     Sand 1 5,000.00 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 

A11    Basin 1 2,000.00 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 

A12  4”  Cement stone 1 40.00 450 18,000.00 15,910.00 

A13    Foundation stone 1 4,000.00 1 4,000.00 1,500.00 

A14    Name board 1 1,200.00 1 1,200.00 1,300.00 

A15    Door 1 4,000.00 1 4,000.00 4,000.00 

B1     Transport 
 

  3,000.00 800.00 

C1    Meson     23,000.00 26,000.00 

D Subtotal cost     78,600.00 73,710.00 

E Project cost     7,610.00 7,610.00 

F Total Cost     83,710.00 81,320.00 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 

Account authorizer 

 



AGREEMENT LETTER 
 

 



 

BILL’S WITH PAYMENT 

 

  

  

 
 



PHOTO’S 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



REPORT FROM PROJECT BENEFICIARY AFTER PROJECT COMPLETION     
 

 
 



 

 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 

ANKS   LETTER 
 
 


